# **Board New Business Agenda Item**

Prepared for Board of Trustees Meeting June 11, 2024

# Approval of the Denton ISD Proposed Legislative Resolutions & Priorities for the TASB Advocacy Agenda

# **SUMMARY:**

The Texas Association of School Boards (TASB) has invited the Denton ISD Board of Trustees to submit resolutions to be included in the 2024-26 Advocacy Agenda. These resolutions will help guide TASB in their response to issues that may come before the Legislature and other governmental entities.

In consideration of the TASB Advocacy Agenda efforts, the Denton ISD Board of Trustees approves and submits the following proposed resolutions:

- 1. Advocates for providing adequate funding for Texas public schools; and
- 2. Advocates for providing sensible accountability for all Texas schools that receive public funds.

## PREVIOUS BOARD ACTION:

The board discussed proposed resolutions at the May 14, 2024 Board meeting.

# **BACKGROUND INFORMATION:**

The call for resolutions runs from March 15, 2024, until 11:59 p.m. on June 15, 2024. Proposed resolutions are first reviewed by the TASB Resolutions Committee and then by the TASB Board. In September, the Delegate Assembly will adopt approved resolutions.

## **BENEFIT OF ACTION:**

Unified collaboration in our partnership with the Texas Association of School Boards as we advocate for legislation which supports the communities of the Denton Independent School District.

# SUPERINTENDENT'S RECOMMENDATION:

The Superintendent recommends consideration and approval of resolutions, which represent the position statements of the Board of Trustees for Denton ISD.

## STAFF PERSONS RESPONSIBLE:

Deron Robinson, General Counsel

## **ATTACHMENT:**

Proposed Resolutions for the TASB 2024-26 Advocacy Agenda